LCG Retreat — Lectio Divina
June 9 - 11, 2023
Host Community — Cleveland

Friday, June 9th

2:00-5:00pm Participant Check-in

2:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

6:30pm

7:30pm

3:15am

5:45am

(Guesthouse Lobby)
None

Vespers

Supper

General Retreat Welcome
(Fr. Carlos - Conference Rm)

Compline — Enter the
Great Silence

Saturday, June 10t

Vigils

Lauds and Mass/Eucharist

7:00am
7:30am

8:30am

12:15pm
12:30pm

1:15pm

2:15pm

2:30-4:00pm

5:30pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

7:30pm

8:00pm

Breakfast
Terce

RETREAT BEGINS
(Conference Room)
- Welcome / Overview
- 9:00: Lectio Divina talks by
Fr. Michael & Fr. James
-9:25: Panel Presentation
(Fr. Michael, Fr. James,
& 2 Host Team Members)
-9:50: Break
-10:05: Small Group Lectio

Sext

Dinner

Commitment Ceremony
Practice for Candidates and
Mentors with Fr. Michael

None

Tour of Merton’s Hermitage
with Br. Paul

Vespers and
Commitment Ceremony

Supper

We All Celebrate our New
Members! (Conference Rm)

Compline — Enter the
Great Silence
(and / or)

Poetry Reading for All by Br.

Paul (Skakel Chapel)

Sunday, June 111"

3:15am
6:45am
7:15am

8:00am

10:20am
10:30am
12:15pm
12:30pm

1:00-5:00pm

5:30pm
6:00pm
7:15pm

7:30pm

Vigils

Lauds

Breakfast

Fr. Michael blesses St.
Benedict crosses for new
LCGs + Prior Member Re-
affirmation (Conf Rm) + Take
Group Photo (Church Steps)
(Retreat Farewells for Some)
Terce

Mass / Eucharist

Sext

Dinner

Advisory Council Dialogue +
Annual Business Meeting
(Conference Room)
Vespers

Supper

Adoration/Benediction

Compline — Enter the
Great Silence

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

Confessions:

Saturday, 2:30pm to 4:30pm
(Skakel Chapel)

Gift Shop / Welcome Center Hours:
Monday — Saturday from 9am to 5pm



