

LCG Retreat – Lectio Divina June 9 – 11, 2023 Host Community – Cleveland

Host Community – Cleveland		12:30pm	Dinner	10:30am	Mass / Eucharist
Friday, June 9th		1:15pm	Commitment Ceremony Practice for Candidates and	12:15pm	Sext
2:00-5:00pm	Participant Check-in (Guesthouse Lobby)		Mentors with Fr. Michael	12:30pm	Dinner
2:15pm	None	2:15pm	None	1:00-5:00pm	Advisory Council Dialogue + Annual Business Meeting
5:30pm	Vespers	2:30-4:00pm	Tour of Merton's Hermitage with Br. Paul		(Conference Room)
6:00pm	Supper	5:30pm	Vespers and	5:30pm	Vespers
6:30pm	General Retreat Welcome		Commitment Ceremony	6:00pm	Supper
	(Fr. Carlos - Conference Rm)	6:00pm	Supper	7:15pm	Adoration/Benediction
7:30pm	Compline – Enter the Great Silence	6:30pm	We All Celebrate our New Members! (Conference Rm)	7:30pm	Compline – Enter the Great Silence
	Saturday, June 10 th	7:30pm	Compline – Enter the Great Silence	Confessions:	Saturday, 2:30pm to 4:30pm (Skakel Chapel)
3:15am	Vigils		(and / or)		, ,
5:45am	Lauds and Mass/Eucharist	8:00pm	Poetry Reading for All by Br. Paul (Skakel Chapel)	•	elcome Center Hours: curday from 9am to 5pm

7:00am

7:30am

8:30am

12:15pm

Breakfast

RETREAT BEGINS

(Conference Room)
- Welcome / Overview

-9:50: Break

Sext

- 9:00: Lectio Divina talks by Fr. Michael & Fr. James

-9:25: Panel Presentation

(Fr. Michael, Fr. James,

& 2 Host Team Members)

-10:05: Small Group Lectio

Terce

Sunday, June 11th

Vigils

Lauds

Terce

Breakfast

Fr. Michael blesses St.

Benedict crosses for new

LCGs + Prior Member Reaffirmation (Conf Rm) + Take

Group Photo (Church Steps)

(Retreat Farewells for Some)

3:15am

6:45am

7:15am

8:00am

10:20am